Amperor Constant Voltage LED Driver Selection Guide
Rev 2.4 (2017-1031)
Voltage Range PFC Voltage (V)
Number of
Channels
Max.
Output
Power
Efficiency
(%)(typ.)
Voltage Adj.
Range
Current Adj.
Range
Class 2
Output
Fast Turn On mm. inch.
Operation Ambient
Temp. (degree C)
Derating (%
at degree C)
Max. Tcase
(degree C)
ROHS
UL1310
(Wet)
UL879 UL8750 IP CE FCC
Wiring
Chamb
er
(Input)
Wiring
Chamber
(Output)
ANP90-12P-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 12 1 60 85 -20% / +10% -70% / 0% X 200x60x43 7.87x2.36x1.69 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X X IP65 X X
ANP90-15P-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 15 1 75 85 -20% / +10% -70% / 0% X 200x60x43 7.87x2.36x1.69 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X X IP65 X X
ANP90-19P-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 19 1 90 85 -20% / +10% -70% / 0% X 200x60x43 7.87x2.36x1.69 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X X IP65 X X
ANP90-24P-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 24 1 90 85 -20% / +10% -70% / 0% X 200x60x43 7.87x2.36x1.69 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X X IP65 X X
ANP90-24P-277-T 90Vac - 277Vac X 24 1 90 85 -20% / +10% -70% / 0% X X 200x60x43 7.87x2.36x1.69 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X X IP65 X X
ANP90-24P1-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 24 1 97 85 N.A. N.A. X 200x60x43 7.87x2.36x1.69 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X X IP65 X X
ANP90-30P1-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 30 1 96 85 N.A. N.A. X 200x60x43 7.87x2.36x1.69 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X X IP65 X X
ANP90-48P-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 48 1 96 85 -20% / +10% -70% / 0% 200x60x43 7.87x2.36x1.69 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X IP65 X X
ANP90-12PY-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 12 1 60 85 -20% / +10% -70% / 0% X 305x60x43 12.01x2.36x1.69 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X X IP65 X X X X
ANP90-15PY-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 15 1 75 85 -20% / +10% -70% / 0% X 305x60x43 12.01x2.36x1.69 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X X IP65 X X X X
ANP90-19PY-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 19 1 90 85 -20% / +10% -70% / 0% X 305x60x43 12.01x2.36x1.69 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X X IP65 X X X X
ANP90-24PY-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 24 1 90 85 -20% / +10% -70% / 0% X 305x60x43 12.01x2.36x1.69 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X X IP65 X X X X
ANP90-24P1Y-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 24 1 97 85 N.A. N.A. X 305x60x43 12.01x2.36x1.69 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X X IP65 X X X X
ANP90-30P1Y-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 30 1 96 85 N.A. N.A. X 305x60x43 12.01x2.36x1.69 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X X IP65 X X X X
ANP90-48PY-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 48 1 96 85 -20% / +10% -70% / 0% 305x60x43 12.01x2.36x1.69 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X IP65 X X
ANP90-48P1Y-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 48 1 96 85 N.A. N.A. 305x60x43 12.01x2.36x1.69 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X IP65 X X X X
ANP90-24S-277-T Square Size ANP90-24 90Vac - 277Vac X 24 1 90 85 -20% / +10% -50% / +15% X X 98.5x100x46.5 3.88x3.94x1.83 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 105 X X X IP65 X X
ANP155-12AC-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 12 2 120 85 -20% / +10% -70% / 0% X 250.5x140x62 9.86x5.51x2.44 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 100 X X X X IP65 X X X
ANP155-15AC-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 15 2 120 85 -20% / +10% -70% / 0% X 250.5x140x62 9.86x5.51x2.44 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 100 X X X X IP65 X X X
ANP155-19AC-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 19 2 120 85 -20% / +10% -70% / 0% X 250.5x140x62 9.86x5.51x2.44 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 100 X X X X IP65 X X X
ANP155-24AC-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 24 2 150 85 -20% / +10% -70% / 0% X 250.5x140x62 9.86x5.51x2.44 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 100 X X X X IP65 X X X
ANP240-12P-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 12 4 240 85 -20% / +10% N.A. X 264.5x146x77 10.41x5.75x3.03 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 100 X X X X IP65 X X X
ANP240-15P-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 15 4 240 85 -20% / +10% N.A. X 264.5x146x77 10.41x5.75x3.03 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 100 X X X X IP65 X X X
ANP240-19P-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 19 4 240 85 -20% / +10% N.A. X 264.5x146x77 10.41x5.75x3.03 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 100 X X X X IP65 X X X
ANP240-24P-277 90Vac - 277Vac X 24 4 240 85 -20% / +10% N.A. X 264.5x146x77 10.41x5.75x3.03 -30 ~ +70 50% at 80 100 X X X X IP65 X X X
Model Name
Input Output
Product Image
CertificationDimensions InstallationEnvironment
Amperor Constant Current / Constant Voltage Hybrid LED Driver Selection Guide
Rev 2.4 (2017-1031)
Control
Rated Voltage
Input Range
PFC Voltage (V) Current (mA)
Number
of
Channels
Max.
Output
Power
Efficiency
(%)(typ.)
Class 2
Output
Fast Turn
On
0-10V
Dimmable
mm. inch.
Max. Tcase (degree
C)
Min. OP.
Ambient
Temp.
(degree C)
2nd OTP
Shutdown Tcase
Temp. (degree C) -
if installed
ROHS UL1310 UL879 UL8750 UL1012 IP CE FCC
Wiring
Chamber
(Input)
Wiring
Chamber
(Output)
ANP08-12P1-277-CD 100Vac - 277Vac X 4 ~ 24 350 1 8 75 X CCR  80x33x25.4 3.15x1.3x1 90 -30 X X X IP67 X X
ANP08-24P1-277-CD 100Vac - 277Vac X 6.5 ~ 12 700 1 8 78 X CCR 80x33x25.4 3.15x1.3x1 90 -30 X X X IP67 X X
ANP60-42P1-277-4 100Vac - 277Vac X 21 ~ 42 350 4 60 88 X CCR 180x90x30 7.09x3.54x1.18 90 -30 X X X IP67 X X
ANP60-42P1-277-2 100Vac - 277Vac X 21 ~ 42 700 2 60 88 X CCR 180x90x30 7.09x3.54x1.18 90 -30 X X X IP67 X X
ANP100-285P1-277-100 100Vac - 277Vac X 180~285 350 1 100 88 CCR 160X64.5X38 6.3X2.54X1.5 90 -30 100 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP100-200P1-277-100 100Vac - 277Vac X 120~200 500 1 100 88 CCR 160X64.5X38 6.3X2.54X1.5 90 -30 100 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP100-142P1-277-100 100Vac - 277Vac X 80~142 700 1 100 87.5 CCR 160X64.5X38 6.3X2.54X1.5 90 -30 100 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP100-095P1-277-100 100Vac - 277Vac X 55 ~ 95 1050 1 100 87.5 CCR 160X64.5X38 6.3X2.54X1.5 90 -30 100 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP100-071P1-277-100 100Vac - 277Vac X 40 ~ 71 1400 1 100 87.5 CCR 160X64.5X38 6.3X2.54X1.5 90 -30 100 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP100-107P1-277-075 100Vac - 277Vac X 65~107 700 1 75 87.5 CCR 130X64.5X38 5.12X2.54X1.5 90 -30 100 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP100-075P1-277-075 100Vac - 277Vac X 45~75 1000 1 75 87.5 CCR 130X64.5X38 5.12X2.54X1.5 90 -30 100 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP100-086P1-277-060 100Vac - 277Vac X 52~86 700 1 60 87.5 CCR 130X64.5X38 5.12X2.54X1.5 90 -30 100 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP100-060P1-277-060 100Vac - 277Vac X 36~60 1000 1 60 87.5 X CCR 130X64.5X38 5.12X2.54X1.5 90 -30 100 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP100-057P1-277-040 100Vac - 277Vac X 35~57 700 1 40 87.5 X CCR 130X64.5X38 5.12X2.54X1.5 90 -30 100 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP100-040P1-277-040 100Vac - 277Vac X 24~40 1000 1 40 87.5 X CCR 130X64.5X38 5.12X2.54X1.5 90 -30 100 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP101-24P1-277-4160L 100Vac - 277Vac X 15~24 4160 1 100 86 X CCR or PWM 310X30X21 12.20X1.18X0.83 90 -30 X X X X IP65 X X
ANP101-24P1-277-4160L-1 100Vac - 277Vac X 15~24 4160 1 100 86 X CCR or PWM 310X30X21 12.20X1.18X0.83 90 -30 X X X X IP65 X X
ANP101-24P1-277-2500L-1 100Vac - 277Vac X 15~24 2500 1 60 86 X CCR or PWM 310X30X21 12.20X1.18X0.83 90 -30 X X X X IP65 X X
ANP101-12P1-277-5000L-1 100Vac - 277Vac X 6~12 5000 1 60 86 X CCR or PWM 310X30X21 12.20X1.18X0.83 90 -30 X X X X IP65 X X
ANP101-48P1-277-2000L-1 100Vac - 277Vac X 12~48 2000 1 100 86 X CCR or PWM 310X30X21 12.20X1.18X0.83 90 -30 X X X X IP65 X X
ANP101-48P1-277-1562L-1 100Vac - 277Vac X 12~48 1562 1 75 86 X CCR or PWM 310X30X21 12.20X1.18X0.83 90 -30 X X X X IP65 X X
ANP101-48P1-277-1250L-1 100Vac - 277Vac X 12~48 1250 1 60 86 X CCR or PWM 310X30X21 12.20X1.18X0.83 90 -30 X X X X IP65 X X
ANP105-35P1-277-100 100Vac - 277Vac X 21 ~ 35 2800 1 100 89 X CCR or PWM 220X41.4X30 8.66X1.63X1.18 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP105-24P1-277-100 100Vac - 277Vac X 15 ~ 24 4160 1 100 89 X CCR or PWM 220X41.4X30 8.66X1.63X1.18 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP105-24P1-277-075 100Vac - 277Vac X 15 ~ 24 3200 1 75 89 X CCR or PWM 220X41.4X30 8.66X1.63X1.18 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP105-42P1-277-060 100Vac - 277Vac X 25 ~ 42 1400 1 60 88 X CCR or PWM 220X41.4X30 8.66X1.63X1.18 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
100Vac - 277Vac X 15 ~ 24 2500 1 60 88 X CCR or PWM 220X41.4X30 8.66X1.63X1.18 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP105-12P1-277-060 100Vac - 277Vac X 8 ~ 12 5000 1 60 88 X CCR or PWM 220X41.4X30 8.66X1.63X1.18 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP105-24P1-277-040 100Vac - 277Vac X 15 ~ 24 1670 1 40 88 X CCR or PWM 220X41.4X30 8.66X1.63X1.18 85 -30 95 X X X X IP20 X X
ANP105-30P1-277-040 100Vac - 277Vac X 24 ~ 30 1400 1 40 88 X CCR or PWM 220X41.4X30 8.66X1.63X1.18 85 -30 95 X X X X IP20 X X
ANP105-40P1-277-040 100Vac - 277Vac X 32 ~ 40 1000 1 40 88 X CCR or PWM 220X41.4X30 8.66X1.63X1.18 85 -30 95 X X X X IP20 X X
ANP105-56P1-277-040 100Vac - 277Vac X 48 ~ 56 700 1 40 88 X CCR or PWM 220X41.4X30 8.66X1.63X1.18 85 -30 95 X X X X IP20 X X
ANP105-24P1-277-025 100Vac - 277Vac X 15 ~ 24 1040 1 25 88 X CCR or PWM 220X41.4X30 8.66X1.63X1.18 85 -30 95 X X X X IP20 X X
ANP105-24P1-277-100-XX-P 100Vac - 277Vac X 15 ~ 24 4160 1 100 89 X CCR or PWM 220X41.4X30 8.66X1.63X1.18 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP105-24P1-277-075-XX-P 100Vac - 277Vac X 15 ~ 24 3200 1 75 89 X CCR or PWM 220X41.4X30 8.66X1.63X1.18 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP105-24P1-277-060-XX-P 100Vac - 277Vac X 15 ~ 24 2500 1 60 88 X CCR or PWM 220X41.4X30 8.66X1.63X1.18 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP105-24P1-277-040-XX-P 100Vac - 277Vac X 15 ~ 24 1670 1 40 88 X CCR or PWM 220X41.4X30 8.66X1.63X1.18 85 -30 95 X X X X IP65 X X
ANP105-24P1-277-025-XX-P 100Vac - 277Vac X 15 ~ 24 1040 1 25 88 X CCR or PWM 220X41.4X30 8.66X1.63X1.18 85 -30 95 X X X X IP65 X X
ANP106-12P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 9 ~ 12 5000 1 60 90 X 190x68x31 7.48x2.68x1.22 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP106-24P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 18 ~ 24 4160 1 100 90 X 190x68x31 7.48x2.68x1.22 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP106-30P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 22 ~ 30 3330 1 100 90 X 190x68x31 7.48x2.68x1.22 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP106-36P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 28 ~ 36 2780 1 100 90 X 190x68x31 7.48x2.68x1.22 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP106-48P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 37 ~ 48 2080 1 100 90 X 190x68x31 7.48x2.68x1.22 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP106-12P1Z-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 9 ~ 12 5000 1 60 90 X 190x68x31 7.48x2.68x1.22 85 -30 95 X X X IP67 X X X
ANP106-24P1Z-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 18 ~ 24 4160 1 100 90 X 190x68x31 7.48x2.68x1.22 85 -30 95 X X X IP67 X X X
ANP107-24P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 12 ~ 24 4170 1 100 90 X CCR 200x68x31 7.48x2.68x1.22 85 -30 95 X X X IP67 X X
ANP107-30P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 24 ~ 30 3330 1 100 90 X CCR 200x68x31 7.48x2.68x1.22 85 -30 95 X X X IP67 X X
ANP107-36P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 30 ~ 36 2780 1 100 90 X CCR 200x68x31 7.48x2.68x1.22 85 -30 95 X X X IP67 X X
ANP107-48P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 36 ~ 48 2080 1 100 90 X CCR 200x68x31 7.48x2.68x1.22 85 -30 95 X X X IP67 X X
ANP130-12P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 6 ~ 12 5000 1 60 85 X 208x71x44 8.18x2.8x1.73 83 -30 X X X IP67 X X
ANP130-24P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 13 ~ 24 4000 1 96 88 X 208x71x44 8.18x2.8x1.73 83 -30 X X X IP67 X X
ANP130-30P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 18 ~ 30 3200 1 96 88 X 208x71x44 8.18x2.8x1.73 83 -30 X X X IP67 X X
ANP130-36P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 25 ~ 36 2600 1 96 88 X 208x71x44 8.18x2.8x1.73 83 -30 X X X IP67 X X
ANP130-48P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 36 ~ 48 2000 1 96 89 X 208x71x44 8.18x2.8x1.73 83 -30 X X X IP67 X X
ANP132-12P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 6 ~ 12 6000 1 72 85 208x71x44 8.18x2.8x1.73 90 -30 X X X IP67 X X
ANP132-24P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 13 ~ 24 5400 1 130 86 208x71x44 8.18x2.8x1.73 95 -30 X X X IP67 X X
ANP132-24P1-277-T 100Vac - 277Vac X 13 ~ 24 5400 1 130 86 X 208x71x44 8.18x2.8x1.73 95 -30 X X X IP67 X X
ANP132-30P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 18 ~ 30 4300 1 130 87 208x71x44 8.18x2.8x1.73 95 -30 X X X IP67 X X
ANP132-36P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 25 ~ 36 3600 1 130 87 208x71x44 8.18x2.8x1.73 90 -30 X X X IP67 X X
ANP132-48P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 36 ~ 48 2700 1 130 88 208x71x44 8.18x2.8x1.73 90 -30 X X X IP67 X X
ANP151-440P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 220 ~ 440 350 1 154 90 CCR 205x64.5x38 8.07x2.54x1.5 93 -30 103 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP151-220P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 110 ~ 220 700 1 154 90 CCR 205x64.5x38 8.07x2.54x1.5 93 -30 103 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP151-154P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 80 ~ 154 1000 1 154 90 CCR 205x64.5x38 8.07x2.54x1.5 93 -30 103 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP151-110P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 70 ~ 110 1400 1 154 90 CCR 205x64.5x38 8.07x2.54x1.5 93 -30 103 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP151-75P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 50 ~ 75 2050 1 154 90 CCR 205x64.5x38 8.07x2.54x1.5 93 -30 103 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP151-440S1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 220 ~ 440 350 1 154 90 CCR 105x100x58 4.14x3.94x2.29 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP151-220S1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 110 ~ 220 700 1 154 90 CCR 105x100x58 4.14x3.94x2.29 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP151-154S1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 80 ~ 154 1000 1 154 90 CCR 105x100x58 4.14x3.94x2.29 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP151-110S1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 70 ~ 110 1400 1 154 90 CCR 105x100x58 4.14x3.94x2.29 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP151-75S1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 50 ~ 75 2050 1 154 90 CCR 105x100x58 4.14x3.94x2.29 85 -30 95 X X X X IP67 X X
ANP153-050P1-277-D 100Vac - 277Vac X 21 ~ 42 3000 1 150 90 CCR 160.5x87x39 6.32x3.43x1.54 90 -30 100 X X X IP67 X X
AP153-036P1-277-D 100Vac - 277Vac X 18 ~ 36 4200 1 150 90 CCR 160.5x87x39 6.32x3.43x1.54 90 -30 100 X X X IP67 X X
ANP153-024P1-277-D 100Vac - 277Vac X 12 ~ 24 6250 1 150 90 CCR 160.5x87x39 6.32x3.43x1.54 90 -30 100 X X X IP67 X X
ANP206-24P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 17 ~ 24 8330 1 200 90 206x74x39 8.86x2.91x1.54 95 -30 105 X X X IP67 X X
ANP206-30P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 23 ~ 30 6660 1 200 90 206x74x39 8.86x2.91x1.54 95 -30 105 X X X IP67 X X
ANP206-36P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 28 ~ 36 5550 1 200 90 206x74x39 8.86x2.91x1.54 95 -30 105 X X X IP67 X X
ANP206-48P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 37 ~ 48 4160 1 200 90 206x74x39 8.86x2.91x1.54 95 -30 105 X X X IP67 X X
ANP206-54P1-277-445 100Vac - 277Vac X 27 ~ 54 4450 1 240 90 206x74x39 8.86x2.91x1.54 95 -30 105 X IP67 X X
ANP207-24P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 17 ~ 24 8330 1 200 90 CCR 206x74x39 8.86x2.91x1.54 95 -30 105 X X X IP67 X X
ANP207-30P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 23 ~ 30 6660 1 200 90 CCR 206x74x39 8.86x2.91x1.54 95 -30 105 X X X IP67 X X
ANP207-36P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 28 ~ 36 5550 1 200 90 CCR 206x74x39 8.86x2.91x1.54 95 -30 105 X X X IP67 X X
ANP207-48P1-277 100Vac - 277Vac X 37 ~ 48 4160 1 200 90 CCR 206x74x39 8.86x2.91x1.54 95 -30 105 X X X IP67 X X
CertificationDimensions
Product Image
Output InstallationEnvironment
Model Name
Input
X
X
X
X
X